
General $1,023,224

Capital Outlay $845,349

Special Education $223,057

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.574

Owner Occupied $3.522

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.289

Special Education $1.250

Bond Redemption $1.438

Capital Outlay $0.763

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$424,001

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$424,001Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $225,525,953

Owner Occupied $16,305,653

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9,556,796

Total $251,388,402

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

16.2

26.7%

13.8

$43,923Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 84.769

9-12 35.831

89.402

39.567

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 129.247 137.969

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 141

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 14

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.5%

9

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 246

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 132

Educational Funds $13,064

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 132.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21

2021-2022 Profile of White Lake School District 01-3

Home County: Aurora

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 8.647 9.000

410 E 4th St, White Lake, SD  57383

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $53,258

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $353,988

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $743,665

PK Instruction $28,588

Adult Instruction $0

$175,650

$16,130

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $98,776

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $647,071

County $7,971

State $638,969

Federal $121,160

Total $1,415,172

$216,104

$0

$0

$65,469

$291,054

$0

$43

$31,399

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$281,573 $322,495

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$20,664

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$76,527

$151,061

$78,735

$11,777

$0

$1,356

$60,005

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,396

$68,011

$15,983

$16,333

$739

$356,879

$0

$21,989

$62,431

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$53,491 $4,300 $0

$0 $0 $0

$214,067 $52,886 $0

Salary Property Other

$679,844

$34,894

$0

$50,118

$120,626

$38,491

$0

$52,891

$30,739

$50,993

$12,913

$0

$0

$53,203

$143,359

$9,130

$0

$9,454

$15,620

$10,639

$0

$11,574

$4,544

$10,259

$1,687

$0

$0

$6,878

$67,691

$0

$0

$69,750

$23,062

$3,275

$0

$109,925

$28,392

$836

$1,345

$0

$0

$25,555

$77,872

$693

$0

$1,354

$2,759

$4,841

$0

$20,217

$25,939

$101,954

$4,719

$0

$0

$23,218

$12,804

$0

$0

$13,624

$1,356

$0

$0

$48,048

$60,005

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,838

$175

$0

$0

$238

$4,977

$545

$0

$24,299

$5,455

$8,112

$0

$0

$353,988

$1,480

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

White Lake School District 01-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$161,342 $159,638

$1,456,686 $194,373 $292,846Total Expenditures

$1,124,712 $223,145 $329,830 $263,566 $137,674 $399,269


