

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of White Lake School District 01-3

410 E 4th St, White Lake, SD 57383 Home County: Aurora Area in Square Miles: 246

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	141
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	132
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	132.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	14
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	21
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	20.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.3
Number of Graduates	9

nber of Graduates	9

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

8	
Average Teacher Salary	\$43,923
Avg Years of Experience	16.2
% with Advanced Degrees	26.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	13.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$53,258

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	8.647	9.000		
KG-8	84.769	89.402		
9-12	35.831	39.567		
Total	129.247	137.969		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$13,064
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$424,001
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$424,001

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$225,525,953
Owner Occupied	\$16,305,653
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9,556,796
Total	\$251,388,402

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,023,224
Capital Outlay	\$845,349
Special Education	\$223,057
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.574	
e		
Owner Occupied	\$3.522	
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.289	
Special Education	\$1.250	
Capital Outlay	\$0.763	
Bond Redemption	\$1.438	
* District has an opt out of		
general fund levy.		

White Lake School District 01-3

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$647,071	\$216,104	\$291,054	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$7,971	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$356,879	\$353,988
State	\$638,969	\$0	\$43	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$121,160	\$65,469	\$31,399	Food Service	\$161,342	\$159,638
Total	\$1,415,172	\$281,573	\$322,495	Other Enterprise	\$21,989	\$20,664

	Expenditure by Fund					
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$743,665	\$62,431	\$175,650			
PK Instruction	\$28,588	\$0	\$16,130			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$76,527	\$0	\$68,011			
Administration Services	\$151,061	\$1,356	\$15,983			
Fiscal Services	\$53,491	\$4,300	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$214,067	\$52,886	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$78,735	\$60,005	\$16,333			
Other Support Services	\$11,777	\$0	\$739			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$98,776	\$13,396	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$1,456,686	\$194,373	\$292,846			

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$679,844	\$143,359	\$67,691	\$77,872	\$12,804	\$175	
PK Instruction	\$34,894	\$9,130	\$0	\$693	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$50,118	\$9,454	\$69,750	\$1,354	\$13,624	\$238	
Administration Services	\$120,626	\$15,620	\$23,062	\$2,759	\$1,356	\$4,977	
Fiscal Services	\$38,491	\$10,639	\$3,275	\$4,841	\$0	\$545	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$52,891	\$11,574	\$109,925	\$20,217	\$48,048	\$24,299	
Transportation Services	\$30,739	\$4,544	\$28,392	\$25,939	\$60,005	\$5,455	
Other Support Services	\$50,993	\$10,259	\$836	\$101,954	\$0	\$8,112	
Community Services	\$12,913	\$1,687	\$1,345	\$4,719	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$353,988	
Co-Curricular	\$53,203	\$6,878	\$25,555	\$23,218	\$1,838	\$1,480	
Total Expenditures	\$1,124,712	\$223,145	\$329,830	\$263,566	\$137,674	\$399,269	

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.